A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.103

a b c d
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.121
 Ø 20 STROKE 15 mm TRUNNION VERSION
Ø 32 STROKE 20 mm; Ø 50 STROKE 30 mm TRUNNION VERSION
1 = SENSOR SLOT
1 = SENSOR SLOT
8 = SEAT FOR DIN 7984 SCREWS
Code Description
23B0200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion Ø 20, stroke 15
23BS200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion Ø 20, stroke 15 (non-magnetic version)
Code Description
23B0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP
25B0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552
23BS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25BS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23B0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP
25B0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23BS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25BS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, trunnion  Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
CO
M
PA
CT

8 = SEAT FOR DIN 7984 SCREWS
CO
M
PA
CT
 S
TO
PP
ER
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
Code Description
23C0200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 20, stroke 15
23CS200015XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 20, stroke 15 (non-magnetic version)
Code Description
23C0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP
25C0320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552
23CS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS320020XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 32, stroke 20 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP
25C0500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23CS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS500030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 50, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 UNITOP
25C0800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 ISO 15552
23CS800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS800030XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 30 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
23C0800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 UNITOP
25C0800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 ISO 15552
23CS800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 UNITOP (non-magnetic version)
25CS800040XP Compact stopper cylinder, roller Ø 80, stroke 40 ISO 15552 (non-magnetic version)
 B O ØO1
Ø A ISO UNITOP B2 ØC D D1 ØE H9 G F H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 ISO UNITOP ISO UNITOP L L1 N N1 Q R
32x20 47 32.5 +0.1 32 +0.4 - 20 48.5 38 6 64.5 4 7.5 57 3 6 3.5 7.5 M6 M6 5.2 5.2 4 8 80.5 38 G1/8 9
50x30 67 46.5 50 - 32 69 53 6 75.5 4 7.5 68 4 6 7 12 M8 M8 6.2 6.2 4.5 10 99.5 50.5 G1/8 12.5
80x30 102 72 82 17 50 105 76 8 126 4 8.5 117.5 8 10 11 18 M10 M10 8.5 8.5 5.5 18 141 63 G1/8 18
80x40 102 72 82 17 50 105 76 8 136 4 8.5 127.5 8 10 11 18 M10 M10 8.5 8.5 5.5 18 151 73 G1/8 18
-0.4 -0.1
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.123
FLANGE Ø 32, Ø 50, Ø 80
UNITOP
Code Ø A B C D E N S Weight [g]
W0950326302 32 50 80 64 32 7 54.5 10 210
W0950506302 50 68 110 90 45 9 57.5 12 502
W0950806302 80 107 160 135 63 12 111 15 1575
ISO
Code Ø A B C D E N S Weight [g]
W0950326302 32 50 80 64 32 7 54.5 10 210
W0950506312 50 65 110 90 45 9 57.5 12 447
W0950806312 80 95 153 126 63 12 112 16 1190
Note: Supplied with 4 screws.
ACCESSORIES FOR STOPPER CYLINDER
+ = ADD THE STROKE
CO

S
FO
R
CO
M
PA
CT
 C
YL
IN
DE
RS
CMPC UNITOP, TWO-FLAT UNITOP, CCIV UNITOP
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø E AO TR AU AB AH AT XA SA XA SA XA SA Weight [g]
W0950126001 s 12 30 4.5 18 13 5.5 22 3 55.5 64 – – – – 26
W0950126001 s 16 30 4.5 18 13 5.5 22 3 55.5 64 – – – – 26
W0950206001 20 36 6 22 16 6.6 27 4 58.5 70 – – 66 77.5 46
W0950256001 25 40 6 26 16 6.6 30 4 58.5 71.5 – – 65.5 78.5 52
W0950322001 32 45 11 32 24 7 31.9 4 74.5 92.5 83.5 101.5 80 98 76
W0950406001 40 60 8 42 20 9 42.5 5 72 85.5 – – 77 90.5 88
W0950406001F ✱ 40 60 8 42 20 9 42.5 5 72 85.5 81 94.5 – – 88
W0950506001 50 68 8 50 24 9 47 6 77 93.5 – – – – 176
W0950506001F ✱ 50 68 8 50 24 9 47 6 77 93.5 88.5 105 – – 176
W0950636001 63 84 12 62 27 11 59.5 6 84.5 104 – – – – 276
W0950636001F ✱ 63 84 12 62 27 11 59.5 6 84.5 104 96 115.5 – – 276
W0950806001 80 102 12 82 30 11 65.5 8 94 116 107 129 – – 392
W0951006001 100 123 12 103 33 13.5 78 8 109.5 132.5 – – – – 558
CMPC ISO, TWO-FLAT ISO, CCIV ISO
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø E AO TR AU AB AH AT XA SA XA SA XA SA Weight [g]
W0950322001 32 45 11 32 24 7 31.9 4 74.5 92.5 83.5 101.5 80 98 76
W0950402001 40 52 15 36 28 9 36 4 80 101.5 89 110.5 85 106.5 100
W0950502001 50 65 15 45 32 9 45 5 85 109.5 96.5 121 – – 162
W0950632001 63 75 15 50 32 9 50 5 89.5 114 101 125.5 – – 266
W0950802001 80 95 20 63 41 12 63 6 105 138 118 151 – – 456
W0951002001 100 115 25 75 41 14 71 6 117.5 148.5 – – – – 572
Note: Individually packed with 2 screws.
✱ Only for Two-Flat version
s Non UNITOP norm fixing distance
CMPC UNITOP, CCIV UNITOP
CCIV
Code Ø EW FL CD H9 MR L XD XD Weight [g]
W0950126004 s 12 12 16 6 6 10 58.5 – 24
W0950126004 s 16 12 16 6 6 10 58.5 – 24
W0950206004 20 16 20 8 8 12 62.5 70 44
W0950256004 25 16 20 8 8 12 62.5 69.5 48
CMPC ISO, TWO-FLAT ISO, CCIV ISO
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø EW FL CD H9 MR L XD XD XD Weight [g]
W0950322004 32 26 22 10 10 13 72.5 81.5 78 94
W0950402004 40 28 25 12 12 16 77 86 82 124
W0950502004 50 32 27 12 12 16 80 91.5 – 220
W0950632004 63 40 32 16 16 22 89.5 101 – 316
W0950802004 80 50 36 16 16 22 100 113 – 578
W0951002004 100 60 41 20 20 27 117.5 – – 850
Note: Supplied with 4 screws.
s Non UNITOP norm fixing distance
FOOT - MODEL A
MALE HINGE-MODEL BA

CO
M
PA
CT
 C
YL
IN
DE
RS
+ = ADD THE STROKE
+ = ADD THE STROKE
+ = ADD THE STROKE
CMPC, CCIV
CCIV
Code Ø E UF TF FB MF ZF ZF Weight [g]
W0950126002 s 12 29 55 43 5.5 10 52.5 – 112
W0950126002 s 16 29 55 43 5.5 10 52.5 – 112
W0950206002 20 36 70 55 6.6 10 52.5 60 184
W0950256002 25 40 76 60 6.6 10 55 62 226
Note: Supplied with 4 screws
s Non UNITOP norm fixing distance
CMPC UNITOP, TWO-FLAT UNITOP, CCIV UNITOP
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø UB CB H14 FL CD H9 M MR L XD XD XD Weight [g]
W0950322003 32 45 26 22 10 14 11 12 72.5 81.5 78 116
W0950406003 40 52 28 25 12 14 12.5 16 77 86 82 184
W0950506003 50 60 32 27 12 18 12.5 16 80 91.5 – 266
W0950636003 63 70 40 32 16 - 15 21 89.5 101 – 470
W0950806003 80 90 50 36 16 23 15 23 100 113 – 670
W0951006003 100 110 60 41 20 28 20 26 117.5 – – 1110
CMPC ISO, TWO-FLAT ISO, CCIV ISO
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø UB CB H14 FL CD H9 MR L XD XD XD Weight [g]
W0950322003 32 45 26 22 10 11 12 72.5 81.5 78 116
W0950402003 40 52 28 25 12 13 15 77 86 82 160
W0950502003 50 60 32 27 12 13 15 80 91.5 – 252
W0950632003 63 70 40 32 16 17 20 89.5 101 – 394
W0950802003 80 90 50 36 16 17 20 100 113 – 670
W0951002003 100 110 60 41 23 21 25 117.5 – – 1085
Note: Supplied with 4 screws, 4 washers, 2 snap-rings and 1 pin.
CMPC UNITOP, CCIV UNITOP
CCIV
Code Ø E UF TF R FB MF ZF ZF Weight [g]
W0950322002 32 50 80 64 32 7 10 60.5 66 246
W0950406002 40 60 102 82 36 9 10 62 67 454
W0950506002 50 68 110 90 45 9 12 65 – 655
W0950636002 63 87 130 110 50 9 15 72.5 – 1255
W0950806002 80 107 160 135 63 12 15 79 – 1900
W0951006002 100 128 190 163 75 14 15 91.5 – 2700
TWO-FLAT UNITOP
Code Ø E UF TF R FB MF ZF Weight [g]
W0950322002 32 50 80 64 32 7 10 69.5 246
W0950406002F 40 60 102 82 36 9 10 71 454
W0950506002F 50 68 110 90 45 9 12 76.5 655
W0950636002F 63 87 130 110 50 9 15 84 1255
W0950806002F 80 107 160 135 63 12 15 92 1900
CMPC ISO, TWO-FLAT ISO, CCIV ISO
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø E UF TF R FB MF ZF ZF ZF Weight [g]
W0950322002 32 50 80 64 32 7 10 60.5 69.5 66 246
W0950402002 40 55 90 72 36 9 10 62 71 67 290
W0950502002 50 65 110 90 45 9 12 65 76.5 – 522
W0950632002 63 75 120 100 50 9 12 72.5 84 – 670
W0950802002 80 95 150 126 63 12 15 79 92 – 1420
W0951002002 100 115 178 150 75 14 15 91.5 – – 2040
Note: Supplied with 4 screws
Note: When installing the flange on the CCIV front heads, the cylinder stroke must be min. 20 mm
FLANGE Ø 12 to 25 - MODEL C (FRONT AND REAR)
FEMALE HINGE-MODEL B
FLANGE Ø 32 to 100 - MODEL C (FRONT AND REAR)
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.132
FORK - MODEL GK-M
+ = ADD THE STROKE
CMPC UNITOP AND ISO, TWO-FLAT UNITOP AND ISO, CCIV UNITOP AND ISO
Code Ø A B C D F L ØM N Weight [g]
W0950120020 12 12 6 12 M6 24 31 6 16 20
W0950200020 16 16 8 16 M8 32 42 8 22 48
W0950322020 20 20 10 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 26 92
W0950322020 25 20 10 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 26 92
W0950322020 32 20 10 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 26 92

S
FO
R
CO
M
PA
CT
 C
YL
IN
DE
RS
CMPC ISO, TWO-FLAT ISO, CCIV ISO
TWO-FLAT CCIV
Code Ø EX DL CX H9 MS L XD XD XD Weight [g]
W0950322006 32 14 22 10 16 12 72.5 81.5 78 106
W0950402006 40 16 25 12 18 15 77 86 82 142
W0950502006 50 16 27 12 21 15 80 91.5 – 236
W0950632006 63 21 32 16 23 20 89.5 101 – 336
W0950802006 80 21 36 16 28 20 100 113 – 572
W0951002006 100 25 41 20 30 25 117.5 – – 840
Note: Supplied with 4 screws, 4 washers
ARTICULATED MALE HINGE - MODEL BAS
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.133
COMPENSATION JOINT - MODEL GA
COUNTER-HINGE Ø 12 to 25 - MODEL BC
CMPC UNITOP E ISO, TWO-FLAT UNITOP AND ISO, CCIV UNITOP AND ISO
Code Ø A B C CH ØD ØD1 F ØG ØG1 P S S1 Weight [g]
W0950326021 20 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950326021 25 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950326021 32 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950326021 40 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950406021 50 59 42 36 15 14 8.5 M12x.125 44 19 8.5 15 13.5 286
W0950406021 63 59 42 36 15 14 8.5 M12x1.25 44 19 8.5 15 13.5 286
W0950506021 80 79 58 44 22 17 10.5 M16x1.5 59 26 10.5 20 15 628
W0950806021 100 89 65 51 27 19 12.5 M20x1.5 69 31 12.5 20 20 1200
Note: Individually packed.
CMPC UNITOP E ISO, TWO-FLAT UNITOP E ISO, CCIV UNITOP AND ISO
Code Ø A B C D E F G H I L M N Weight [g]
W0950322008 32 26 19 7 10 25 20 32 37 41 18 8 10 96
W0950402008 40 28 26 9 12 32 32 45 54 52 25 10 12 216
W0950502008 50 32 26 9 12 32 32 45 54 52 25 10 12 212
W0950632008 63 40 33 11 16 40 50 63 75 63 32 12 15 440
W0950802008 80 50 33 11 16 40 50 63 75 63 32 12 15 464
W0951002008 100 60 44 14 20 50 70 90 103 80 40 16 22 985
Note: Supplied complete with 4 screws, 4 washers
CMPC UNITOP, CCIV UNITOP
Code Ø A B B1 C ØD E F ØM R S Weight [g]
W0950120005 12 25 25 12 15 5.5 2 27 6 7 3 40
W0950120005 16 25 25 12 15 5.5 2 27 6 7 3 40
W0950200005 20 32 30 16 20 6.5 4 30 8 10 4 78
W0950200005 25 32 30 16 20 6.5 4 30 8 10 4 78
Note: Supplied complete with 1 pin and and 2 snap rings
COUNTER-HINGE CETOP Ø 32 to 100
ROD EYE - MODEL GA-M
CMPC UNITOP E ISO, TWO-FLAT UNITOP E ISO, CCIV UNITOP AND ISO
Code Ø A B B1 C CH D F ØG ØG1 L ØM Weight [g]
W0950120025 12 20 9 6.75 11 11 M6 30 10 13 40 6 28
W0950200025 16 24 12 9 13 14 M8 36 12.5 16 48 8 50
W0950322025 20 28 14 10.5 15 17 M10x1.25 43 15 19 57 10 78
W0950322025 25 28 14 10.5 15 17 M10x1.25 43 15 19 57 10 78
W0950322025 32 28 14 10.5 15 17 M10x1.25 43 15 19 57 10 78

YL
IN
DE
RS
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.134
SELF ALIGNING ROD COUPLER - MODEL GA-K
CMPC UNITOP AND ISO, TWO-FLAT UNITOP AND ISO, CCIV UNITOP AND ISO
Code Ø A B C D ØE ØF SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 SW5 Weight [g]
W0950120030 12 M6 10 10 35 2 8.5 5 13 13 7 10 24
W0950200030 16 M8 20 20 57 4 12.5 7 17 17 11 13 56
W0950322030 20 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950322030 25 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950322030 32 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950322030 40 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950402030 50 M12x1.25 24 20 75 4 22 12 30 30 19 19 220
W0950402030 63 M12x1.25 24 20 75 4 22 12 30 30 19 19 220
W0950502030 80 M16x1.5 32 32 103 4 32 20 41 41 30 24 620
W0950802030 100 M20x1.5 40 40 119 4 32 20 41 41 30 30 680
Note: Individually packed.
VALVE ASSEMBLY ON CYLINDER
With this type of cylinder, the valves (D) can be mounted
directly using the retracting sensor slot, without requiring